195
Modular contactors for installation into distribution boards - type R
  Contactors RD series are universal
power supply AC/DC with built-in var-
istor surge protection. RD contactors
produce less noise (DC coil inside)
 Spring-loaded latch ensures reli-
able mounting on DIN rail TH 35

Technical data on page
4-pole,  ON - OFF - AUTO, 2 modules (35 mm), 25 A (AC1, 400 V)
Type Code No. Wiring diagram
Weight
[g]
Packaging
[pcs]
1-pole, ON - OFF - AUTO, 1 module (17,5 mm), 20 A (AC1, 230V)
Type Code No. Wiring diagram
Weight
[g]
Packaging
[pcs]
2-pole, ON - OFF - AUTO, 1 module (17,5 mm), 20 A (AC1, 230V)
Take care of dissipated heat by: ≤ 40 °C max. 3 modules side by side
               40 - 55 °C max. 2 modules side by side.
For more contactors together, use distance piece IKV
Take care of dissipated heat by: ≤ 40 °C max. 3 modules side by side
               40 - 55 °C max. 2 modules side by side.
For more contactors together, use distance piece IKV
ET
IC
O
N
BIE.indb   199 22. 02. 2019   15:31:39
250
R 20-R RD 20-R R 25-R R D25-R
IEC/EN 61095 , IEC/EN 60947-4-1, IEC/EN 60947-5-1
1 2
op. c. 3 x 106
°C -5 … +55
°C -30 … +80
≤ 40 °C max.  3 max.  3 max.  3
40 - 55 °C max. 2 max. 2 max. 2
17 V; ≥ 50 mA
mm 3,6
W 1,7 1,7 2,2 2,2
A 72 72 68 68
Iv A 20 20 25 25
DC-1
op.
c./h
300
AC-1/AC-3/AC-5b/AC-6b 600
AC-15 1200
3000
kg 0,13 0,13 0,24 0,24
Ui V 230 440
Uimp kV 4
Ith A 20 20 25 25
Ue V 230 230 400 400
f Hz 50/60
AC-1/AC-7a Ie A 20 20 25 25
230 V 4 4 5,4 5,4
230 V Pe kW - - 9 9
400 V - - 16 16
AC-1/AC-7a op. c. 200.000
AC-3/AC-7b op. c. 300.000 500.000 150.000
AC-6b 230 V C µF 30 30 36 36
AC-6b op. c. 100.000
AC-1/AC-7a Ie A 9 9 8,5 8,5
230 V
Pe kW
1.3 2) 1.3 2)
230 V - - 2,2 2,2
400 V - - 4 4
AC-3/AC-7b op. c. 300.000 500.000
AC-6b 230 V C µF 30 30 36 36